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GARY IS PREPARED

FOR MAY DAY RIOTS
The Farm and The Farmer

By William R. Sanborn

Baldwin Locomotive . . . 90V4
Bethlehem Steel, B. 59
Central Leather . . ......... : . 36
Chesapeake and Ohio '. ... 62
C. R. I. and Pacific-....- . . . . 27
Chino Copper ........... . . . . . . . 24
Crucible Steel 82
Cuba Cane Rnnr '

MARKETS
Kentucky Bank Bandits

Captured; Recover Loot
NASHVILLE. Tenn., April 29 Rob- -

bers who secured $113,000 In cash and
securities from a bank at Auburn, Ky..
Tuesday, were captured near Drow-de- r.

Ky.. today, according to a mes-

sage received here from Russellville,
Ky. Securities to the value of $103,- -

cows, $2.003.60; calves, $6.00 8.00. , General Motors 13
Sheep Market Bteady; $3.004.00. Goodrich Tires 38

GARY, Ind., April 29. Gary, with
one of the largest percentages of for-

eign born population of any city in
the United States, has made thorough
preparations to prevent any

demonstrations that may be

for oats at the Schlientz elevator, on
Thursday. .

, . .

Powell Sells Mill and Elevator.
John Powell, of Hagerstown. old-tim-e

grain man and miller, has sold
his plant. The principal in the deal

Lambs $7.009.00.

000 were recovered, it was said.Is Will Fouts, of Economy, but there planned for May Day, it was said
today.

Thousand of handbills bearing the
caption, "May Day of Revolution is
Here," have been distributed through

will be others in the new partnership.
George Show alter, of Richmond. i3

Mexican Petroleum ". 146
New York Central 69
Pennsylvania . . , , 35
Reading 72
Republic Iron & Steel 63
Sinclair Oil 26
Southern Pacific 75
Southern Railroad 21
Studebaker .90
Union Pacific .". 116
U. S. Rubber ...77
U. S. Steel 83
Utah Copper .. 53

(By Associated Pre)EAST BUFFALO, April 29. Cattle,
25; higher: Calves, 2,500; 50o high-

er; $5.0011.0(K Hogs, 5,600; strong;
15c higher; heavy and mixed, $9.25;
Yorkers. $9.259.35; light ditto, $9.00

9.25; pigs, $8.759.00; roughs, $7.00
7.25; stags, $4.505.50. Sheep and

lambs, receipts, 7,000; sheep active;
lambs slow; prices unchanged.

;-- GRAIN PRICES

Furnlahedby E. W. WAGNER & CO,
212 Unloiv National Bank

i'1 Building.
CHICAGO. , April i?9. The rise of

May V wheat tol-32- - seems to be
accepted caUnlK, May wheat sold at
$1.30 -- last Saturday. Liberal corn
and oats', deliveries are expected next
week. "Wheat, receipts were about a
standoff. Weekly wheat and flour
clearances . are large at 10,500,000.
Wheat prospects hold up good but a
little condition loss is expected. Corn
and oats for. Saturday's session de-

pend on what changing over is still

Briefscredited with putting the trade over
and the consideration. Mr. Powell

Mr. P. E. Goodrich, of Goodrich
Bros., at Winchester. Ind., says that
they are beginning to buy wool, have
been paying 17 cents for it, and that,
so far as they have learned, 17 cents
is the highest price so far paid by
buyers in that section. They claim
that fleeces are coming In daily, al-

though it is a bit early and receipts
are small, compared to expectations
two or three weeks later, with warm-
er weather. Mr. Goodrich admits
that this is a very low figure for the
"nice, clean fleeces" so far marketed,
but adds: "Looks as if the United
States has a two-yea- rs stock of wool
on hand right now. It has been com-

ing in In ship loads, in anticipation of
the new tariff or a temporary embargo
because the wool growers of various
countries prefer American dollars to
their own domestic wool."
, Farmer Buy Little Feed.

states, was $26,000. The new owners
wil ltake over the mill and elevator
next week.

LOCAL. HAY MARKET

out the city in the last 48 hours.
They call on workers "To destroy the
United States government." Any
chance of an outbreak Sunday or any
other day .however, is considered re-
mote by William F. Hodges, mayor,
and W. A. Forbis, chief of police. Or-
ders governing parades have been
issued. "If Reds start anything they
will be sorry they ever tried it" May-
or Hodges said. "We are ready to
welcome them with iron welcome to
unhospitable graves. We will be pre-
pared for any emergencies."

Steady; No. 1 timothy, $16; clover,

Notice Afl K. oi P. to
meet at the Castle Hall at
7:30 Friday evening to at-
tend the funeral services of
brother I. A. Gormon.
E. Koenigkramer, C. C.
E. R. Bolander, K. of R. N. S.

' (By Associated Preas)
CINCINNATI, O.. April 29 Receipts
Cattle 100; hogs, 5,800; sheep, 900.
Cattle Market steady; butchers

steers, good to choice, $8.008.50; fair
to good, $7.008.00; common to fair,

$14.00; heavy mixed, $14.00.due. We are inclined to expect more

(By Associated Press)
$5.007.00,-- heifers, good, to choice,- - INDIANAPOLIS. Ind., April 29.

Darke County Tobacco News.
We are in receipt of a letter from

F. T. Brant, of Greenville, written in
reply to our inquiry with reference to
the outlook for tobacco acreage in
Darke county, in which he says:

"Regarding the tobacco situation,
would state that while last year's
crop is principally all sold, there re-

mains, however, a few crops still on
the farms The average prices paid
for the various varieties were as fol-

lows: Seed leaf from 10 to 12 cents;
Spanish, 12 to 16 cents; Dutch about
same price as the Spanish.

"The Darke county acreage last year

covering in May wheat overnight.

RANGE OF FUTURES
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER &. CO.,

t212 Union-- ' National Bank
':'U, . Buildino.

$7.508.50; fair to good, $6.507.50;
common to fair, $4.006.50; cows,

Hay-rWe- ak; No. 1 timothy, $19.50
20; No. 2 timothy, $19 19.50; No. 1 The Goodrich Bros. Hay and Grainclover, $17 18.

Company are large dealers and ship
pers and cover quite a wide field inCHICAGO. April 29 Following is

the range of futures on Chicago board
of trade today: -

- Openi High : Low Close

BUTTER CtUOTATIONS
The wholes price for creamery

butter is 42 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond bring 30
cents a pound.

their transactions. Mr. Goodrich says
that the present comparatively low
prices for feeds and mill stuffs are
not tempting to farmers up thefF way.Wheat

.1.30 .1.32 1.30
7

He claims that farmers are feeding
1.29
1.05

May
July 1.07..106 nome grown stuff, grinding and mix

was 56 per cent, of the ten-ye-ar aver-
age. Our acreage this year will ex- - j

ceed that of 1920 by at least 15 per
cent. The general outlook at this time
reflects a possible range of prices ofj

Special Shoe Sale

Saturday
ing their grains, and that, with the1.25 1.27May ....1.25 exception of tankage, which is in fair

good to choice, $6.00 6.50; fair to
good, $5.006.00; cutters, $3.754.75;
canners, $2.00 3.75; stock steers, $6

8.00; stock heifers, $5.006.50;
stock cows, $4.00 5.50; bulls, weak;
bologna, $5.005.75; fat bulls, $5.75
$6.50; milch cows. $40100; calves,
steady; extra, $S.OO!9.00; fair, to good,
$6.008.00; common and large, $5.00

6.00.
Hogs Strong, market 15 25c high-

er; heavies, $8.508.65; good to choice
packers and putchers, $8.65; medium,
$8.65; stags, $4.00 5.00; common to
choice heavy fat sows, $6.00 7.00;
light shippers, $8.65; pigs, 110 pounds
and less, $6.008.00.

Sheep Strong, higher; good to
choice lights, $5.506.00; fair to good,
$4.005.50; common to fair, $2.00
$3.00; bucks. $2.004.00; lambs strong

request very little commercial feeds from 10 to 12 cents per pound for theare moving. Randolph county farm
ers are averse to selling corn or oats

.56

.60

.35

.37

.56

.59

.35

.37

.57

.61

.36
,38

May
July

May
July

FRUIT and VEGETABLES
Tomatoes, 20c lb.; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, 40c lb.; onions, 5c
lb; Bermuda onions, 10c lb.; parsley,
15 cents a bunch; garlic, 50 cents lb.;
new cabbage, --0c lb.; sweet potatoes,
10 cents lb.; green mangoes, 8 cents;
cucumbers, 15 ana 25c each; turnips,
10c lb.; carrots. 8 cents lb.. 2 lbs.
for 15 cents: new carrots. 10c bnnch;

Rye
1.27,
Corn

.58
61

Oats
.36- .38

Pork

Lard

Ribs

May ...15.75 Just 63 Pairs

1921 crop. Owing to the general de-

cline in prices of farm products it is
reasonably safe to predict a larger
tobacco acreage and slightly lowed
prices. All of which depends on for-

eign as well as domestic develop-
ments, during the few months to come,
after which it will be easier to judge
what we may expect to get for the
newly ripened leaf. But at any rate,
tobacco is no more betraying of our
confidence in the final result, than is
wheat or corn, so far as the risk of a
crop and profitable prices are

at present prices, and this means that
grain is coming in in driblets.

Big Demand for Grass Seed.
"We have had a record sale of

clover and timothy seed this spring,the largest in our experience," said
Mr. Goodrich. "This, we judge, indi-
cates that farmers are going back to
cropping on a pre-w- ar basis. Hav-
ing put in all the grass conditions
warrant we expect them to plant

15.75

9.50

9.35

9.52

9.25

May

May
celery, 20c bunch; Brussel sprouts,50cgood to choice $10.0010.50; seconds,,

$8.009.00; fair to good, $6.00; skips,
cents bunch; Brussel sprouts, 50 cents
qt.; parsnips, 8c lb.; radishes, 5c bun.,$6.008.00. beets, 15c bunch, 2 for 25c; artichokes

every available acre left according to
rotations, because low prices demand
greater production in order to get
cash enough to keep the wheels go-

ing round."
Farmers are not now complaining

of lack of farm help in the Winches-
ter section, the demand being, how

The public libraries of Great Britain
circulate nearly 60,000,000 books a
year.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURGH, April 29. Hogs

Receipts. 1,800, higher; heavies, $8.25
8.40; heavy and light Yorkers and

pigs, $8.759.00.
Sheep and Lambs Receipts 500,

steady; top 6heep, $7.25;. top lambs,
$11.00.

Calves Receipts, 125; steady; top,
$10.50.

All Width All Sizes

Grey
Suede

These are genuine
grey Calf Suedes
(not nubuck) and
can be cleaned.

35c each; green beans, 30c lb.; wax
beans, 35c lb.; asparagus, 15c bnnch;
green peas, 30c lb.; strawberries, 40c
lb.; rhubarb, 5 cents bunch; pine-
apples, 35c each.

PRODUCE BUYING
Country butter, 35 cents lb.; eggs

20 cents a dozen; chickens, 24 cents a
pound.

FRUITS
Bananas, 15 cents pound; lemons,

30 cents dozen; oranges, 29 cents doz.;
Navel oranges, 60 cents doz.; grape-
fruit, 10 and 15c; cocoanuts, 20c each;
strawberries, 00c quart; English wal-

nuts, 45 and 55 cents lb.; chestnuts,

Repairs for All Internationa!
Harvester Machines

Dennis Implement Co.
E

15-1- 7 S. 7th St. I
3
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(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, April 29. Wheat No. 2

red. $1.401.42; No. 2 hard, $1.45.
Corn No. 2 mixed 57 58; No.

2 yellow, 5759.
Oats No. 2 white, 3637; No.

3 whiter 35 3fi. . .

Pork Nominal; ,
" ribs : $9.0009.75;

' ' ' ' ' 'lard,' $9.47.'
'- fBy Associated Press)

V' CINCINNATI. O., April 29. Wheat
No. 2 red. $1.421.43; No. 3 red,

$1.39tf?1.41; other grades as to quality,
$1.301.38.

CornNo. 2 white. 6464c;No. 3

white. 6263c; No. 4 white, 61

62c; No. 2 yellow, 6364c; No. 3 yel-

low, 6262c; No. 4, 6061c; No. 2

mixed, 61 (a 62c.
Oats 39(fj:41c.
Rye $1.35 1.37.

Hay $14.0020.73.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO. O., April 29. Cloverseed
Prime cash, $13.25; April, $13.25;

October, $9.30.
Alsike Prime cash. $13.50.
Timothv Prime cash, 1920. $2.90;

1918, $2.80; 1919, $2.85; April $2.90;

May. $2.90; Sept., $3.35.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

50 cents lb.; pineapples, 35c each;
apples, 5 to 10c lb.; $1.25 to $3 bushel;
tangerines, 50c dozen.

ever, only for experienced men. The
average farmer will do all his own
work, as nearly as that may be
profitable.

Paying $7.50 for Hogs.
In a little chat with Fred Schlicntz,

of Eldorado. Thursday afternon, he
stated that they had bought hogs at
$7.50 all day, also that he had picked
up 18 calves this week. Asked as to
the marketable supply of hogs around
Eldorado, he stated that: "Just when
we thing the country is cleaned out of
marketable sized hogs, we discover
our mistake, for they will keep com-

ing in until we have a car or two to
ship. In fact live stock keeps moving
all the time, but in greater quantity
some months than others, of course."

TIRE VALUES
The following represent quality;
nothing "rebuilt" or "made
over". To see them is to buy.
At these prices while they last.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$1.15 for No. 2. Saturday Only- -

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, April 29 Cattle Re-

ceipts, 5,000; beef steers, active;
strong to 15c higher; top, $8.75: paid
for 1,487 lb. steers and good yearlings;
bulk beef steers, $7.508.40; butcher
she stock, bulls, stockers and feeders,
steady; but fat cows and heifers, $5.50
rtl bulls, largely $5.256.25: calvfis,
25c higher; bulk vealers, $8.509.25;
bulk good and choice heavy calves,
$7.508.

Hogs Receipts. 21,000; opening,
strong to 15o higher; later steady to
10c higher; light and light butchers,
active; others, slow; top, $8.75 early;
very few over $8.65; bulk, $8.10(& 8.60;
piss, 15 to 25c higher: bulk desirable,
100 to 120 lb. pigs, $7.ftOS.

Sheep Receipts. .0ft0; lambs,
steady to 25c higher; wool lamb, ton,
$11; best not sold early, bulk, $10.U5
11; shorn top, $10.40 to shippers;
$10.25 to packers; bulk, $9.5010.25;
good 110-l- shorn yearling, $7.75;
sheep, nominally steady.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 35c; rye, $1.00; corn, 50c;

straw, $8 per ton.
SELLING

As to grain, Mr. Schlientz said they j

had taken in as much grain in the ,

4,000 6,000 Best
Size Mile Mile Cord

Tires Tires Tires
30x3 $ 8.85 $11.75 .. ..
30x3'2 10.75 13.75 19.75
32x3 V2 13.75 17.95 31.50
31x4 16.50 21.80
32x4 18.75 23.95 37.75
33x4 19.75 24.85 39.50
34x4 22.75 26.50 41.00

Cottonseed meal. ion. $42.50: per
cwt., $2.25. Oil meal, per ton. $50.00;
per hundredweight, $2.60. Tankage,
60 per cent, $60.00 per ton; per cwt, STORE

last ten days as in the previous two
months, possibly. This was not be-
cause of higher prices, but because of
the season and weather. ' If prices
were up where they should be," said
he, "we would be swamped with grain,
the ground being too wet for spring
work." They were paying $1.25 for
wheat; 50 cents for corn, and 34 cents

By Associated Press)
tvnTANAPOLIS. April 29 Hogs

$3.10. Bran, per ton, $32.00; per
cwt., $1.60. Barrel salt, $3.50, midCattle Re- -

Ttpceipts, 7. 500; uteaciy,

Dollar for dollar guaranteed with
every purchase.

Wm. F. Lee, 8 South 7th
"Richmond's Reliable Tire Man"

dlings, $33.50 per ton; $1.75 per cwt.;Calves Re- -
roipts, r00: uncnangea.
oeints. 800: unohangpd. Re- - White Middlings, $35.00; $1.85 cwtSheep
i eipts. 150; unchanged.

Hobs.
Top price
Most sales, all weights . . S oO

iJi-- and assorted. 160 to
225 lbs 8 50 8 60

MiVerl and assorted, 225 to
259 lbs o0

M'ved and assorted. 275.
lbs. up 8 50

PRODUCE MARKET

fBy Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, April 29. Butter:

Fresh prints. 38c(3!41c; extra, 65c;
packing stock. 1215c

Eggs 18P19c.
Fowls 2223c; broilers. l' to 2

pounds, 50c; roosters, 1015 cents;
stags, 1516c; turkeys, 35c, old toms,
30c; young toms, 35c; capons, 3842c,
heur, 35c; squabs. 11 lbs. to the dozen,
$6; rabbits. $2.502.75 per dozen;
geese, 12S)15c; spring ducks 2122c;
squabs, 1620c.

I back pigs, under 140
lb?. . . S 2.-,-?

other good pigs largely.. 8

Sows, according to quality 6 OOdii

Most pood sows 6 .10 (
S.iles in truck market . ; 8 256

S 50
S 50
7 00
7 00
8 50

(The Joe Frank Company, 923 Xenla
Avenue. Bell, East 2819. Home 3485.)

' heavy hogs a year
a go 15 is

Best light pigs year ago.. 15 75

Mt sales of hogs, year
ao-r- t 15 50lo io

Cnttlc.
K1U.1XO STEERS

i.o'l to choice. 1,250 lbs.
; up

'' 8 25( S 75
nnn to medium, 1.250

lbs. up 7 75 8 00

joi'l to choice, 1,100 to
1,200 lbs S 25S 8 75

- i.irnor. to medium, 1,100
to 1.200 lbs 8 25 8 50

finnrl to choice. 950 to

DAYTON. April 29. Poultry Alive
paying: Old hens, 20c lb.; chickens,
18c lb.; roosters, 10c lb.; spring chick-
ens. 35c lb:; ducks, 10c lb.; geese, 10
cents lb.

Eggs Fresh, paying 20c dozen.
Butter Creamery, paying, 32c lb.

BITTER WINE

Bf0 The Ideal Tonic
for Spring

Relieves constipation and 1

gently regulates the bow-- I j
els. Splendid for conva- - II

rnrni lescen

by

yuj Quigley's Drug Store
tuRffiral " 33 727 M'n st-- Richmond, Ind. fM

1,050 lbs 8 00 S 50
Common to medium. 950

to 1.050 lbs G 50 7 50
(.Juod to best under 900

lbs 75 8 23
o medium, under

900 lbs 6 50 7 25
flood to best yearling 00 5j) 8

:d 7

CBy Associated Press)
CHICAGO, April 29. Butter Mar-

ket lower; creamery firsts, 34c.

Eggs Receipts 35,620 cases; mar-
ket higher; lowest 1819c; firsts 22

q 22i cents.
Live Poultry Market unchanged.
Potatoes Receipts 57 cars; old,

steady; northern whites, sacked and
bulk, 90c fi $1.05 cwt.; new, steady;
Fla., No. 1, $8.00 a bbl.; No. 2, $5.00

5.25; Texas Triumph, sacked $5.00
cwt.

Oood to. best i9

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O.. April 29. Butter

w'jmiBiniinmiiiuiim:itiio

. m to medium, under
S00 lbs 5 50 6 50

V .

Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up 6 00 7 00
'.nun to medium, 1,050

Wis up 4 T5 5 50
i i to choice, under 1,050

lbs 5 50 6 00
i 'non to medium, under

1.050 lbs 4 75 5 75
to good cutters .... ii 50(Ji 4 60

Poor to good canners ... Z 00 2 50
i i ,l.S

Jood to best, 1,300 lbs. up 5 00 5 50
.1 io ciioice under 1.30U

lbs. - 5 25 6 25
! ! to medium, under

1.S0O lbs 4 25(g) 5 00
Common to good bologna 4 U0tf 4 40

v,.kLV15S
j.nwl to choice veals, un-

der 200 lbs 9 0010 00
'(... ihphmi to medium veals,

under 200 lbs 7 60 8 50
Gnixi to cbolco heavy

calves 6 50 7 00

I ill II mmmm
Whole milk creamery, extra, 40c

Eggs Prime firsts, 23c; firsts, 22c;
seconds. ISc. Poultry Broilers, 65c;
hens, 25c; turkeys, 35c. HEALTHFUL TONIC mm mmaKm

mmtnTTuTiiirnnimm This is an introductory spring offer only, and each one of our
Salesmen is limited to 25 furnaces at this price. After each one's

quota is. used up, regular prices and terms go back into effect.
LIBERTY BONDS

(By Associated Press
NEW YORK, April 29 Final prices

on Liberty bonds today were:
3 1-- 2 188.70
First 4 87.50.

Second 4 87.30
First 4 1-- 4 87.40
Second 4 1-- 4 87.32
Third 4 1-- 4 90.50
Fourth 4 1-- 4 87.52

Victory 3 3-- 4 97.92

Victory 4 3-- 4 97.96

t'mmB to medium heavy
calves 5 00 6 00
Sl'UCKERS & FEEDING CA'i i'LJS

C,i to hotce steers, 800
lbs. and up 7 00 7 50

non to lair steers. 800

lb, up 6 50 7 00
Good to choice steers, un-

der 800 lbs 6 75 7 25
Co'iimon to tair steers, un-

der 800 lbs 6 00 6 50
Medium to good heifers.. 5 00 6 25
Medium to good cows .. 4 2ojj 5 25

k calves. 250 to. 400
lbs. 6 00 7 00

Native Sheep and Lambs.
Good to choice light sheepj 3 50 4 00

.Good to choice heavy
sheep 2 75 3 00

Common to medium sheep 1 00(t 2 60
Selected light weight

lambs 8 50 9 00
Other good lambs 8 004? 8 SO

Heavy lambs 5 OOiJj) 6 50
Spring lambs 10 0014 00

NEW YORK STOCKS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, April 29.
American Can 30
Am. Smelting 42
Anaconda - 40
Atchison 81

Wolverine Direct
Radiating Pipeless

Furnaces
Are effective because they have larger grate surfaces and
larger, deeper fire-po- ts than any other heater in a corre-

sponding size and they are economical in fuel because

they have about 75 per cent more radiating surface.

Call on or telephone our local representative, whose
name is given below, for full particulars.

MARSHALL FURNACE
COMPANY

MARSHALL MICHIGAN

SATURDAY
Choice Beef Roasts, lb 14c-16- c

Prime Rib Roast, lb 16c

Boiling Beef, lb 10c
Hamburger, lb 12 12 c
Pork Sausage, lb 122c
Pork Shoulders, lb 15c
Veal Roast, lb 18c

SUGAR CURED SMOKED MEAT

Breakfast Bacon, sides, lb. 20c
Smoked Shoulders, lb 15c
Bean Bacon, lb .12'zC

Creamery Butter, lb 42c

Buehler Bros.
715 Main Street

Exempt From
Federal Income Tax

City of

, Cincinnati, Ohio
9A

Funding Deficiency Bonds
Price to yield 5.35

Circular on request.

Westheiiaer & Comr
124-SZ- C WabMt St, COfCINHATI, O.

Mraben el
Maw Tarfc Stock KnkM DlraetC4mHum Stack Ex PrtvateCkieM bf ( Traa Wlr

DAYTON MARKET
Home Phone, 81235.

Corrected by McLean & Company,
. Oayton, O. Bell Phone, East 28.

V DAYTON, O., April 29. Hogs Re-

ceipts six cars; market, 25c bigher;
choice heavies, $8.25; butchers and
packers, $8.25; heavy Yorkers, $8.25;
light Yorkers, $8.25; choice fat sows,
$66.50; common to fair, $5.5036;
pigs $88.25; stags, $4.505.

- Cattle Market steady ; fair to good
e '

shippers,-$8.008.50- ; good to choice
' butchers. $8.008.50; fair to medium

butchers, $7.008.00; good to fat cows.
$5.506.00; bologna bulls. $5.005.50;
hatcher ... bulls, $5.506.0O; bologna

E. J. KNAPP .

520 Main St. Phone 1469
i I '

f ,

' I '
'? ,lv


